ECONOMIC COMMUNITY OF WEST AFRICAN STATES



COMMUNAUTE ECONOMIQUE DES ETATS DE L'AFRIQUE DE L'OUEST

# Seventy Third Ordinary Session of the Council of Ministers

Abuja, 9 - 11 December 2014

# **REGULATION C/REG.6/12/14 APPROVING THE WORK PROGRAMME OF THE ECOWAS GENDER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE FOR THE 2015 FINANCIAL YEAR**

## THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

**MINDFUL** of Articles 10, 11 and 12 of the ECOWAS Treaty as amended, establishing the Council of Ministers and defining its composition and functions;

**HAVING CONSIDERED** the Work Programme of the ECOWAS Gender Development Centre for the 2015 Financial Year recommended by the Sixteenth meeting of the Administration and Finance Committee which was held in Abuja, from 1 – 7 December 2014;

#### ENACTS

#### ARTICLE 1

The Work Programme attached hereto, is hereby approved and shall be executed by the ECOWAS Gender Development Centre during the 2015 Financial Year.

### ARTICLE 2

This Regulation shall be published by the ECOWAS Commission in the Official Journal of the Community within thirty (30) days upon signature by the Chairman of the Council of Ministers. It shall also be published by each Member State in its National Gazette thirty (30) days after notification by the Commission.

### DONE AT ABUJA, THIS 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2014

HON. HANNA SERWAAH TETTEH (MP)

CHAIRPERSON FOR COUNCIL

ECONOMIC COMMUNITY OF WEST AFRICAN STATES COMUNIDADE DOS ESTADOS DA AFRICA DO OESTE COMMUNAUTE ECONOMIQUE DES ETATS DE L'AFRIQUE DE L'OUEST